

122 W. Washington Avenue, Madison, WI 53703 Phone: 608-257-2622 • Toll-Free: 877-705-4422 Fax: 608-257-8386 • Website: www.wasb.org

DANIEL M. ROSSMILLER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

August 31, 2023

Dick Huseby Tomahawk School Board 1209 E King Rd Tomahawk, WI 54487-2004

Dear Dick,

Congratulations! You have achieved Level 3 in the Wisconsin Association of School Boards Member Recognition Program! The WASB recognizes board members for their efforts in leadership and board development through our Member Recognition Program. Points are awarded to school board members for their attendance at/or involvement in various WASB programs and events.

Details about the program are available online at WASB.org, under Communication Services. To view your member recognition points and monitor them throughout the year, log in to WASB.org and click on My Portal. (Please be advised that the online portal tracks points on a calendar year but the Member Recognition Program is based on the school year.) Members such as yourself who have achieved a new level in the Member Recognition Program are recognized at that year's Fall Regional Meetings. The **Region 2** meeting will be held:

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 Norwood Pines Supper Club 10171 Hwy 70, Minocqua

An optional pre-meeting workshop on school board responsibilities under public records law will be held in all locations from 4:30 to 6 p.m. in the same facility as the regional meeting. To register and/or learn more, visit WASB.org, select "Training & Events," then "2023 Fall Regional Meetings & Workshops."

If you have any questions about accessing WASB resources online or logging in to the WASB website, please contact the WASB at info@wasb.org or 608-257-2622. We hope you are able to join us for your Fall Regional Meeting. Thank you for your dedicated service!

Daniel M. Rossmiller Executive Director

cc: Wendell Quesinberry, Tomahawk District Administrator